

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 29th January, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

33. TP/1524/2025	)	Shri. Gaurav Varkad i/b Divekar & Co. Ld.
(AMH20240129696C202400015)	)	Advocate for the Petitioner

P. C.

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submits that longer time is required to comply with the requisitions and therefore, petition may be removed from the board with liberty to file the praecipe as soon as he complies the requisition. Hence, on request, matter is removed from the board.

29.01.2026

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**